A/P-S

SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI

A/P-SHIRDI, TAL-RAHATA. DIST-AHMEDNAGAR PINCODE-423109

QUOTATION NOTICE FOR ANNUAL MAINTAINANCE CHARGES FOR TELESUITE CALL ACCOUNTING SYSTEM VERSION FOR THE PERIOD OF THREE YEARS INSTALLED IN SOUND & TELEPHONE DEPARTMENT IN SHRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI

Sealed quotations are invited for Annual Maintenance Charges for Telesuite Call Accounting System Version for the period of three years Installed in Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi. The detail Specification is mention below –

Sr.No.	HSN/SAC	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Validity	Price
01.	998716	Annual Maintenance Charges for Telesuite	3 Years	
		Call Accounting System-Service version		
		Installed at SSST Shirdi		
	GST @18%			
	Total			

Terms and Conditions

- 1) The required Annual Maintenance Charges for Telesuite Call Accounting System Version description is given above.
- 2) Supply and Install above Annual Maintenance Charges for Telesuite Call Accounting System Version in Sound & Telephone dept.
- 3) Payment conditions: 100 % after Satisfactory Installation and Commissioning of Telesuite Call Accounting System Upgraded Version for the period of 03 years from the date of Installation & Submission of report to SSST.
- 4) Supply & Install Telesuite Call Accounting System Upgraded Version within 08 days after receiving the Date of Purchase Order.
- 5) Quotation Submission:-

Sealed quotations need to be submitted to -

Chief Executive Officer,

Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi.

A/p-Shirdi. Tal-Rahata.

Dist-Ahmednagar

Pincode-423109.

- 6) The sealed envelope should be super scribed as quotation To "QUOTATION NOTICE FOR ANNUAL MAINTAINANCE CHARGES FOR TELESUITE CALL ACCOUNTING SYSTEM VERSION FOR THE PERIOD OF THREE YEARS INSTALLED IN SOUND & TELEPHONE DEPARTMENT IN SHIRI SAIBABA SANSTHAN TRUST, SHIRDI"
- 7) Sealed quotations should be submitted to dtd.- 29 / 08 /2023 up to dtd.- 07/ 09/2023 at 5:00 PM in the Shri Saibaba Sansthan Inward

Department.

- 8) Quotations received after the given date and time will not be accepted.
- 9) Quote should be inclusive of all taxes.
- 10) Product & Service Warranty: The products are covered by a warranty against manufacturing defects for a period of 3 Year.
- 11) No negotiations will be done.
- 12) Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi reserves the right to reject any all bids without assigning any reason thereof.
- 14) For any of the Technical queries contact 02423-258925, 258500.

(Dinkar Desai)
I/C Executive Engineer
Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi